

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1476 OF 2004

BEAULA MATRON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE ACB HYDERABAD RANGE

Respondent(s)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1025 of 2005

(With appln(s) for bail and with office report)

Date: 26/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.for

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.Prabhakar Rao, Adv.for

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter after ten days along with Criminal Appeal No.
1210 of 2005 before the Vacation Bench.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and in the facts
and circumstances of the case, we release the appellant on bail in
Criminal Appeal No. 1025 of 2005 to the satisfaction of the trial
Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master