

h
ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1476 OF 2004

BEAULA MATRON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE ACB HYDERABAD RANGE

Respondent(s)

WITH
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1025 of 2005
(With office report)
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1210 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) NEMO
IN Crl.A. No.1476/04

In other appeals Mr. P.S.Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailokwal, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the appellant in Criminal
Appeal No. 1476 of 2004 as Mr. A.K.Sanghi, who was earlier
advocate on record has been designated as a senior
advocate.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master