

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1476 OF 2004

BEAULA MATRON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE ACB HYDERABAD RANGE

Respondent(s)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1025 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 of 2005

Date: 30/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Kr. Sanghi, Adv.
 Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

 Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Uday K. Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv. for
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
 Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1476 OF 2004

BEAULA MATRON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE ACB HYDERABAD RANGE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1025 OF 2005

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2005

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These Appeals have been filed against the impugned judgments 31.10.2003 passed in Criminal Appeal No. 1187 of 1997, Criminal Appeal No. 1169 of 1997 and Criminal Appeal No. 1859 of 1999 by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh.

We are informed that the appellants in these Appeals have already undergone more than one year imprisonment.

On the facts and circumstances of the cases and to do substantial justice between the parties, we are of the opinion that ends of justice will be sub-served if, while upholding the conviction of the appellants, we reduce the period of sentence to the period already undergone by the appellants. We order accordingly.

:1:

CRL.A.NO.1476/2004; Crl.A.NO.1025/2005 & Crl. A.NO.1210/2005

The Appeals are disposed of accordingly.

The Appellants are on bail. Their bail bonds stand discharged accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 30, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)